



# National Center for Mental Health

## LIST OF ITEMS

### PUBLIC BIDDING FOR THE SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF OTHER SUPPLIES - LINEN SUPPLIES CY 2024

ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
LS24-01	CAMISA, V-neck, short sleeves, and SHORT PANTS, garterized, knee length, 20% (±3%) cotton, 80% (±3%) polyester, Plain BLUE with white NCMH marking all over (horizontal marking) (MALE-Service Patient), thread count not less than 150, Medium (2000 pairs), Large (4000 pairs), XL (2000 pairs), XXL (2000 pairs).	10,000	pair	403.70	₱ 4,037,000.00
LS24-02	CAMISA, round-neck, dolman sleeves, and SHORT PANTS, garterized, knee length, 20% (±3%) cotton, 80% (±3%) polyester, Plain Red with Yellow NCMH marking all over (horizontal marking) (FEMALE-Service Patient), thread count not less than 150, Large (2000 pairs), XL (2000 pairs).	4,000	pair	403.70	1,614,800.00
LS24-03	CAMISA, round neck, dolman sleeves, and SHORT PANTS, knee length, garterized, 20% (±3%) cotton, 80% (±3%) polyester, Plain Pink with BLUE NCMH marking printed all over (horizontal marking) (FEMALE-Pay), thread count not less than 150, Large (400 pairs).	400	pair	403.70	161,480.00
LS24-04	CAMISA, double stitched, V-neck with sleeves and PAJAMA, garterized, ankle length, 20% (±3%) cotton, 80% (±3%) polyester, plain GREEN with White NCMH marking 1-1/2 inches per letter front and back (MALE PAY PATIENT) thread count not less than 150, Large (800 pairs).	800	pair	403.70	322,960.00
LS24-05	DUSTER, dress, round neck, sleeveless, knee length, 20% (±3%) cotton, 80% (±3%) polyester, Plain Red with Yellow NCMH marking printed all over (horizontal marking) (FEMALE-Service Patient), thread count not less than 150, Large (500 pcs).	500	piece	273.13	136,565.00
LS24-06	DUSTER, dress, round neck, sleeveless, knee length, 20% (±3%) cotton, 80% (±3%) polyester, Plain Pink with Blue NCMH marking printed all over (horizontal marking) (FEMALE- Pay Patient), thread count not less than 150, Large (400 pcs).	400	piece	273.13	109,252.00
LS24-07	PANTY, semi panty, cotton with leg piping, small (500 pcs.), medium (500 pcs.), large (500 pcs.)	1,500	piece	49.50	74,250.00
LS24-08	Cloth, Brocade/Sylvia/Jacquard/ Enchantress, 60 width, Blue or Brown (any design), for curtain use	2,000	meter	93.50	187,000.00
LS24-09	Cloth, Unbleached, thick, (60 width) for strap, laundry bag & shroud use	2,000	meter	83.16	166,320.00


*"There is no Health without Mental Health"*



ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
LS24-10	T-Shirt or Camisa, Green, round neck, sizes: XL (1,000 pcs.), Large (1,000 pcs.) & Medium (1,000 pcs.), for home conduction	3,000	piece	99.00	297,000.00
LS24-11	Short Pants, garterized, knee length, Black, XL (1,000 pcs.), Large (1,000 pcs.), Medium (1,000 pcs.) for home conduction	3,000	piece	99.00	297,000.00
LS24-12	Bath Towel, cotton, quick dry, standard size, assorted colors, with NCMH marking on the right side, (Burda) personalized, 2-inch per letter	500	piece	192.50	96,250.00
LS24-13	PILLOW, hypoallergenic, washable, plain white, 16"x 26".	1,000	piece	189.88	189,880.00
LS24-14	CLOTH, light blue with royal blue NCMH marking all over (horizontal marking w/ NCMH logo) for Pay & Philhealth, 72" width, 20% ( $\pm 3\%$ ) cotton, 80% ( $\pm 3\%$ ) polyester, thread count not less than 200.	1,000	meter	232.35	232,350.00
LS24-15	CLOTH, White, with royal blue NCMH marking all over (horizontal marking w/ NCMH logo) for Philhealth, 72" width, 20% ( $\pm 3\%$ ) cotton, 80% ( $\pm 3\%$ ) polyester, thread count not less than 200.	1,000	meter	232.35	232,350.00
LS24-16	Cloth, Katrina, 60 width, plain, for seat/table cover, White (500 m), Brown (500 m)	1,000	meter	66.00	66,000.00
LS24-17	Thread, White (5,000 meters)	200	cone	79.20	15,840.00
LS24-18	Needle, size 16, 10 pcs. / pack, for high speed sewing machine	100	pack	66.00	6,600.00
LS24-19	Tape measure, big numbers	12	piece	16.50	198.00
LS24-20	Thread Trimmer	12	piece	27.50	330.00
LS24-21	Thread Tweezer	12	piece	38.50	462.00
LS24-22	Capacitor, CBB 61 400 v. AC CDB SH50 50/60Hz	12	piece	352.00	4,224.00
LS24-23	Oil filter for edging machine	12	piece	55.00	660.00
				<b>TOTAL AMOUNT</b>	<b>₱8,248,771.00</b>
					VVVVVVVVVVV

Submitted by:   
**MELBA S. RECENTES, MMHoA**  
 TWG/End-user, Laundry and Linen Section

Recommending Approval:

  
**ALDEN C. CUYOS, MD, FPPA, IFAPA, MMHoA**  
 Chairperson, BAC for Goods CY 2023

Approved By:

-SGD-

**NOEL V. REYES, MD, FPPA, MMHoA**  
 Medical Center Chief II